FOLIA PTO-1595 (Hov. 0.9.) OABNO 0651 OOTF(nap. 4/94)	NECC 08-31-	1999	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradoniark Office	
Tab settings color 🔻	<b>-</b>		•	<b>y y</b>	
To the Honorable Comulssioner	1 100/01 100/ 00/ 100/ 1/00/ 1/0/		ad orlginal	documents or copy thereof.	
Hame of conveying party(les):         (1)Prem A. RAMCHAND	mles		dress of re	celving party(les)	
(1)11em A. RAHOHAND	8.20.49	Hame:	IGIA DI	RECT, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	·			0 La 9	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
& Assignment	El Meiger		Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue		
CI Change of Name		Suite 7418 - =			
U Ollier				State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10118</u>	
Execution Date: August 17,	Country: Japan  Additional name(s) & addiess(as) attached? U Yes & Ho				
		Additional name	(3) 6 (6,7,653	(us) minuted ( ) 1 (s ss 110	
4. Application number(s) or patent if this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No (s)	04, 5 R			plication is: August 17, 199	
5. Hame and address of party to w	OA hom correspondence	oched? U Yos U Ho G. Total numbe		ions and patents involved:	
concerning document should be	1				
Name: HELFGOTT & KAR	7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41)\$_40.00				
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE</u> S	ઇ Enclosed				
60TH_FLO	CL Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 350 5TH A	8. Deposit account number:				
SUITE 602	08-1634				
City: NEW YORK, State	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by daposit account)				
FC:581 40.00 E	PU TORIOU	EE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9. Statement and signature.	and behel, the toregoing futon	nation Is true and c	oriect and	any attached copy is a true copy o	
Aaron B. Karas Hama of Parson Signing	Soro	Significine	Gra	8/20/99 Date	
Reg. No.: 18,923	Total number of pages lichables documents to be recorded with		<del></del>	inent:	
Mail	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T			nto:	

Wnslitington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. FU36687737605) on 2/20 55 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10. by J. GONZC & 2

PATENT REEL: 010195 FRAME: 0492

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. HALL 15.430A

		as made a certain new and useful invention in:
IONIZING HAIR DRYE	ER	
for which (check one)	[X] an application is being fi	led concurrently herewith,
		nt of the United States was filed on
	and given Application Se	nai ivo.
and WHEREAS,	IGIA Direct, Inc.	
having a place of busines		Suite 7418 ork 10118 ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining t	he entire right, title and interes	t in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
valuable consideration, it set over, and by these pre representatives and assig application and all division thereon and all reissues a limitation, all application country or countries foresame the priority rights of International Convention of the country in which a including, without limitation in any country  ASSIGNOR aut Official of any country of industrial property pro	he receipt of which is hereby are sents does hereby sell, assign, ns, the entire right, title and intons, renewals and continuation and extensions thereof; and all is for patents, utility models, arign to the United States, togetherived from said United States for the Protection of Industria in y such application is filed, as tion, patents, utility models, in or countries foreign to the United States and requests the Common countries foreign to the United States and requests the Common countries foreign to the United States and requests the Common countries foreign to the United States and requests the Common countries foreign to the United States and requests the Common countries foreign to the United States and requests the Common countries foreign to the United States and Industrial States and Indust	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and cknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal terest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States is thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted applications for industrial property protection, including, without and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any ner with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, ventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said ted States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  missioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any ed States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms esaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal as of this instrument; and
	venants and agrees that he has ecute, any agreement in confli	full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not ct herewith; and
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisi	ns, any facts known respecting onal, continuing, reissue and for the said ASSIGNEE, its succ	he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful oreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do sessors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
Residence 111 Barrow S	Street, #4-A, New York, New Y	Date 8 17 9 9  York, 10014 Citizenship United States
Post Office Address	111 Barrow Street, #4-A, No	w York, New York, 10014
Second Inventor's Signat Residence	t inventor, if any ure	DateCitizenship
Post Office Address		
Third Inventor's Signatur Residence	nventor, if any	Date Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 010195 FRAME: 0493